TO'BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

70-1233

City Engineer's Estimates For WS-20-16 2020 MISC CONSTRUCTION AT SOUTH 8TH ST & QUAY ST DegeTrEﬂber 2, 2020 _%%EL
TYPE OF WCRK PERFORMED 0 =
Vinton Construction April 20, 2020 May 30, 2020 $209,644.24
CCONTRACTOR DATE OF CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE AMOUNT OF CONTRACT
CO#1 $3,100.00
co#2 $14,023.15
S. 8th Street & Quay Street Intersection
STREET FROM-T0 TOTAL $226,767.39
NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO.5 NO. 6 A A
DESCRIPTION PREVIOUSLY COST WORK COMPLETED COST WORK DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE e 2 - 2020
PREVIOUSLY COMPLETED TO DUE I ey
COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE DATE COLUMNS 1&3| COLUMNS 2&4 ey B OA90
Date agproved by #dakd
AMOUNT RECOMMENDED
$19,601.85
INVOICE #: 20047.3 SEE COMPUTER PRINTOQUT
INVOICE DATE: 12/1/2020
FOR DETAILS BOARD /
. smmyvﬁ i .
(/ b/ M%
/,*'—:g
¥ 474
AQJH\-( \ﬂW—-
T f— C'
Date Paid
Check No
Voucher No
TOTALS $212,406.65 $226,767.39 $14,360.74| .y 4600-61100-582900
PAYMENTS (100%) $207.165.54 $226,767.39 $19,601.85
AMOUNT DUE, FINAL PAYMENT $15,601.85 Copy For
Council Board Voucher
i
/é/“} /4 -2-2050

CITY ENGINEER




2020 MISCELLANEOUS COMSTRUCTION AT S. 8TH ST & QUAY ST
LA T T T T YT Y Y T

CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. WS-20-16

PAY BSTIMATE NO.: 3-Final
DATE: Decexbaxr 2, 2020

Contractor: VINTON CONSTRUCTION CO. CONTRACT AMOUNT: $209,644.24
CHANGE ORDER #1: $3,100.00
CHANGE ORDER #2 FINAL: §$14,023.15

[ — ]
Total: $226,767.39

CONTRACT DATE: April 20, 2020

COMPLETION DATE:

May 30, 2020

(40days fram NTP 4/20/20)

QUANTITY COST WORK QUANTITY COST WORK % OF WORK
ITEM BID UNIT PREVIOUS PREVIOUS COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED QUANTITY COST WORK
NO. ITEM DRSCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITIES PRICE COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE TO DATE TO DATE DIFFERENCE  DIFFERENCE
Mcbilization X 1 $19,500.00 1 $19,500.00 1 $19,500.00 1008 [ $0.00
Traffic Control LS 1 $6,600.00 1 $6,600.00 1% $6,600.00 100% 0 §o.00
3. 1Inlot Protaction Type "D* A $100.00 s $500.00 s * $500.00 100% o 30.00
Unclassified Excavation (Includas * 5 $216.28
4. . 250 10,812.50 253 $11,028.75 1138
Pavemant, Curb and Sidewalk) o 225 §43.25 s10, ‘
5. 9" Concraeta Pavemant sy 286 $87.00 as4 $30,798.00 354 % $30,798.00 1248 0 $0.00
6. 3" Colored Concrota Pavemant for sx 116 $127.00 118 §14,986.00 110 %  $14,986.00 1024 L $0.00
Crosswalks
2" Crushed Aggregate Base Courso 2,592.00 864 * $2,%592.00 112% o $0.00
7. (undor pa t and sidewalk) sY 770.00 $3.00 864 82, '
3/8" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars for . * 0 $0.00
. . 2 312.00 52 $312.00 87%
8- sidowalk (Includes Drilling) EA 60 $6.00 s s
g, /4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includos BA 118.00 $10.00 100 $1,000.00 100 * $1,000.00 85% 4 $0.00
Drilling)
1-1/4" Epoxy Coated Dowel Bars * 0 $0.00
. . 4 2,002.00 143 $2,002.00 191%
10.  (fncludes Drilling) EA 7 $14.00 14 $2, ’
11. sawing Concrote Pavement, Full Dopth 1P 490 $3.00 452 $1,356.00 as2 * $1,356.00 928 ] $0.00
12. Sawing Concrote Sidewalk, Full Depth A4 247 $3.00 169 $507.00 169 * $507.00 68% [} $0.00
13. 30" Concrate Curb and Gutter - Type A Ly 103 $48.00 151 $7,248.00 151 * $7,248.00 1478 0 $0.00
30" Concrete Curb and Gutter - Type A, 145 * $6,960.00 79% 0 §0.00
14, table 3° Hoight Ly 183 $48.00 145 $6,960.00 ’
15, §" Concreta Sidewalk (Window Pano ) 1,200 $10.65 1,289  $13,408.35 1,289 % $13,408.35 1054 o $0.00
Pattorn)
6" Concrote Sidowalk (Colored w/Window 718.40 936 * 13,478.40 109% ] $0.00
16.  oano Patt ) P 255 $14.40 936 $13,478. 813,
8" Concrota Sidewalk (Window Panc 0.00 01 80.00 0 (] $0.00
17. Pattorn) 14 211 $11.25 ] $0.
8" Concreta Sidewalk (Colored w/Window 2 597 * $9,750.80 3118 o §0.00
18.  oone Pattern) sP 192 $16.40 897 $9,790.80 '
19. 2" H.M.A., Typo 4LT 58-28§ sY 8 $250.00 0 $0.00 o* $0.00 [T [ $0.00
Install Detcctable Warning Pields 2 128 * $8,320.00 100% ° $0.00
20. (Radial Type) Rust Color s¢ 128 $65.00 128 $06,320.00 .
21, R C ta Streat Light Baso BA 1 $220.00 1] $0.00 1% $220.00 1008 1 $220.00
22. R C te Curbh Pl with Ls 3.00 $500.00 3 $1,500.00 3an $1,500.00 100% 0 $0.00




2020 MISCELLANROUS CONSTRUCTION AT S. 8TH ST & QUAY ST

(LA A R A2 R A2 22 222222222222 22022222222 22222 0]

CITY OF MANITOWCC CONTRACT NO. W8-20-16

PAY ESTIMATE NO.: 3-Final
DATE: Decembor 2, 2020

Contractoxr: VINTON CONSTRUCTION CO.

CONTRACT AMOUNY: $209,644.24
CHANGE ORDER #1:
CHANGE ORDER #2 FINAL:

$3,100.00
$14,023.15

==
$226,767.39

CONTRACT DATE: April 20, 2020

COMPLETICN DATE:

May 30, 2020

(40days from NTP 4/20/20)

Total:
QUANTITY COST WORK QUANTITY COST WORK § OF WORK
ITEM BID UNIT PREVIOUS PREVIOUS COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED QUANTITY COST WORK
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITIES PRICE COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE TO DATE TO DATE  DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE
23. Romovo and Salvage Tree Grate BA 1 $500.00 1 $500.00 1% $500.00 100% 4] $0.00
Concrete Baso for Pedestal Post- Typo * 0% -1 -$797.50
. 797. 1 797.50 ] $§0.00
2 1 (20" diamator, 5°' length) ER 1 $797.50 #
Concratae Base for Bus Sholter Stool * 100% 0 $0.00
. 4 2,750.00 4 $2,750.00
25-  Columns (18 diamater, 4* length) EA ‘¢ $687.50 2. ’
26. Concreta Baso for Clock (30" diamoter, A 1 $2,035.00 1 $2,035.00 1 % $2,035.00 100% (1] $0.00
7° length)
Concrota Baso for MPU Light Pole (24" 0.00 a* $0.00 0 [ $0,00
27. diamoter, 5' length) BA 1 $§1,072.50 [} $
Concrete Baso for Sign Polae (18*¢ 1.59%.00 IR ] 8797.50 $0% -1 -$797.50
28. dismeter, 5' length) RA 2 §797.%0 2 §1,
Purnish & Install Traffic Signal 715.00 1% $715.00 100% [ §0.00
29:  Standard 3.5' Hoight -Black EA 1 §715.00 : $
Install Circular Tree Planter w/ 5°' * 00% 0 $0.00
Trea Guard . 2 1,000.00 2 $1,000.00 1
30. High BA 2.00 $500.00 8, .
31, Tomish and Install Decorativo Sign ZA 2 $1,001.00 2 $2,002.00 2% $2,002.00 100% o $0.00
{1
I2. gx::;h & Install Removable Bollard BA 5.00 $1,300.00 5 $6,500.00 5 & $6,500.00 100% o $0.00
{ ]
Furnish & Install a Coxplataly
Functicnal Bi-Directional, Aluminum In
LED C 1x Lights (Traffic 12 25,140.00 12+ 925,140.00 100% 0 $0.00
33. Safety Corporation Model No. TS-600 or EA 12.00 $2,095.00 $2s, '
an approved equal) including mounting
base BA-725-5-
Furnish & Install a Cozpletely
Functional Crosswalk Centzoller $0.00
34. (Traffic Safoty Corporation Modael No. EA 2.00 $2,640.00 2 $5,280.00 2% $5,280.00 100% ° .
SC-TS81200AC1 or an approved oqual) 120
240 input, Push Button Activation
Furnish & Install Bull Dog III ADA
Push Button Prossure Activated IP 67, * 100% ] $0.00
. . .S0 4 1,650.00 q $1,650.00
33.  (rraffic safety Corporation Model Ac~ P 4.00 $a12 1, ‘
BDL3-B)
Puxnish & Install Non metallic Conduit -13 -§71.50
. . 137.50 12 % $66.00 48%
36. " hedule 40, 1/2-Toch e 25.00 $5.50 25 $
Furnish & Install Non-matallic Conduit -17 -$93,50
chedul . 1,$80.00 383 % $1,886.50 95%
7. % 40, 1-Inch e 360 $5.50 360 $1, .
Puznish & Install Hon-matallic Conduit 121 §665.50
. . 6. 346.50 164 * $1,012.00 2926
38 _schedulo 40, 1-1/2-Inch e 63 85.50 3 $ !
39. Furnish & Inatall Non-metallic Conduit P 10 $6.60 10 $66.00 o* $0.00 0 -10 -$66.00

= Schedule 40, 2-Inch




PAY ESTIMATE NO.: 3-Final

2020 MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION AT S. 8TB ST & QUAY ST DATE: Decembor 2, 2020
L R I T s Iy
CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. W8-20-16
Contractor: VINTON CONSTRUCTION CO, CONTRACT AMOUNT: $209,644.24 CONTRACT DATE: April 20, 2020
CHANGE ORDER #1: $3,100.00 COMPLETION DATE: May 30, 2020
CHANGE ORDER #2 FINAL: $14,023.15 {40days from NTP 4/20/20)

e
Total: $226,767.39

QUANTITY COST WORK QUANRTITY COST WORK % OF WORK
ITEM BID UNIT PREVIOUS PREVIOUS COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED QUANTITY COST WORK
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UHIT QUANTITIES PRICE COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE TO DATE T0 DATE DIFFERENCR DIFFERENCE

Furnish & Install Ridgid Galvinized
40. Steel Conduit, 1/2-Inch, (at light i 12 $16.50 12 $198.00 % $66.00 33 -8 -$132.00
poles for push buttons)

Furnish & Install Ridgid Galvinized
41. Stoel Cenduit, 1-Inch, (at light polos LFP 25 $16.50 25 $412.50 20 * $330.00 80s -3 -§82.50
for controllors)

Furnish & Install Flush Mount Pull Box

) . * ,a20, .
sz, [omoh T roacaoorn EA . 3605.00 4 $2,420.00 4 $2,420.00 100% 0 $0.00
43. Purnish & Install Wiro 12AWG XLPE/USE  LP 380 30.66 280 $250.80 1,464 % 3966.24 388 1,084 §715.44
44. Purnish & Install Wire 10AWG XLEE/USE  LF 1,425 30.66 1,000 $660.00 0% 30.00 0% -1,000 -$660.00
Furnish & Install Wire 14ANG (Load-in *
15, Coiter shotraca paie mEA 50-3 e 212 $1.65 212 $349.80 590 $973.50 2788 378 $623.70
46. Adjust S~ Wator Valve EA 1 3200, 00 2 $400.00 2% $300.00 2004 ) 90.00
47. Adjust Manhole Cover EA $450.00 1 3450.00 1 * $450.00 508 ) $0.00
3" Pulverized Topsoil for Sod Areas *
B L E e o corace) sY 60 $20.00 ° $0.00 131.8 92,636.00 2208 132 $2,636.00
as, 80d, Portilisor & Water (NE, NW & SW 60 $11.00 0 $0.00 131.8 % 91,449.80 2208 132 $1,449.80
corners)
50. :“:1"““"" Topsoil for Planting st 17.00 $20.00 o $0.00 0* $0.00 or ) $0.00
S1. Pavenent Marking, Epoxy, 4-Inch r 25 §2.48 [(] $0.00 25 * §62.00 100% 25 §$62.00
52, ;':ch"m“" Marking, Stop Lino, Bpoxy, 18- . 32 918.15 ° 90.00 36 * $653.40 113% 36 $653.40
53. ::\:mnt Marking, Crosswalk, Epoxy, 6- r 268 $10.45 P $0.00 0% $0.00 os ) $0.00
Pavement Marking, Cresswalk, Epoxy, 12 *
S0 Tnoh Bace. Mt e 320 916.23 0 $0.00 605 $9,819.15 1845 605 99,819.15
COM1 Remove and Roplace Addtl Concrate Ls 1 $1,100.00 1 $1,100.00 1% $1,100.00 1004 ) $0.00
COMl Caulk Granito Bench/pl t of 18 1 $2,000.00 1 $2,000.00 1% 92,000.00 1008 0 $0.00
TOTAL FOR CONTRACT WS-20-16 $212,406.65 9226,767.39 $14,360,74
PAYMENTS 97.53% $207,165.54 100.00%  $226,767.39 100.008  §19,601.85
NOTE: ASTERISK (¢) DENOTES FINAL QUANTITY OR MEASUREMENT, Prepared By: J.E. & G.M. O K 7L P"

/% ’X/l /2020



FINAL PAYMENT LIEN WAIVER

E_NOWAIL MENBY THESE PRESENTS that
WHEREAS, ﬂlcundcrslgucd VINTON Cousmucnou COMPAN'Y

as Gem:ral Contrcctor antered into a Cc-ntract with the Clty of Manitowoc for the complete conszmcncn of

2080 MsceLLaneous ConsrrucTion @ S.8™ ¢ Quay SREET WS - 20-16

,and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has completed 100% of construction under the terms of the constraction
égr&emant
NOW 'IHEREPORL in consideration of final paymcnt by the City of Manitowoc to the unden1gned

VI N'TDI\I COMS‘ITZMD‘[TOM CDMPANY the m_de“s.lgled hereby waives and ,Lelease,s any a_nd all

: hens, claims or ngl;ts to file any Jien or liens to the extent of the paymen.t above referred to against the City of
Manitowoc, and
- . The u;ldersigned further states that all wages, materials, social security taxes, withholding taxes, sales
and use taxes, permits, sub contractors and materialmen have been fully paid and discharged for all work
pezfomea, workmen's compensation and other insurance premiums and all taxes havc been fully paid and
discharged.

The undersigned further a.grccls to _savc harmless the City of Maniéowoc from any matter or ‘thing arising
from the filing of claims or liens by any Worman, sub-contractor or :natcnalman in connection with the %ao:_»:
pcrfomcd. -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, m, General Contractor by its' anthorized repres et i e this

waiver to.be signed.

. This__ 15T dayof . DECEMBER . 208D -

\/j nNTON CON.S'!RMQ‘HDM COMPA,NY

Witness: QBMCJ_CQ-@/LLZV . K%///'(/

Form #530




SUBCONTRACTOR - FINAL PAYMENT LIEN WAIVER

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Barricade Flasher, Inc., as subcontractor, entered
into a Contract with Vinton Construction Company for the complete construction of the
2020 Miscellancous Construction at S, 8" & Quay Street, WS-20-16 project in the City
of Manitowoc, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has completed 100% of construction under the terms
of the construction agreement,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of final payment by Vinton Construction
Company to the undersigned, Barricade Flasher, Inc., the undersigned hereby waives and
releases any and all liens, claims or rights to file any lien or liens to the extent of the
payment above referred to against Vinton Construction Company, and

The undersigned further states that all wages, materials, social security taxes,
withholding taxes, sales and use taxes, permits, subcontractors and material men have been
fully paid and discharged for all work performed; workmen’s compensation and other
insurance premiums and all taxes have been fully paid and discharged.

The undersigned further agrees to save harmless Vinton Construction Company
from any matter or thing arising from the filing of claims or liens by any workman, sub-
contractor or material men in connection with the work performed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the subcontractor by its’ authorized representative has

caused this waiver to be signed.

This__ ey of_Dedpboec . 2020

BY: ﬂt?rricade Flasher ServiceIne

mS%BCONT%%TOE’ o
Witness:

oy VA0



SUBCONTRACTOR - FINAL PAYMENT LI ;

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Bodart Electric Service, Inc., as subcontractor,
entered into 8 Contract with Vinton Construction Company for the complete construction
of the 2020 Miscellaneous Construction at S. 8% & Quay Street, WS-20-16 project in
the City of Manitowoc, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has completed 100% of construction under the terms
of the construction agreement,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of final payment by Vinton Construction
Company to the undersigned, Bodart Electric Service, Inc., the undersigned hereby
waives and releases any and all liens, claims or rights to file any lien or liens to the extent
of the payment above referred to against Vinton Construction Company, and

The undersigned further states that all wages, materials, social security taxes,
withholding taxes, sales and use laxes, permits, subcontractors and material men have been
fully paid and discharged for all work performed; workmen’s compensation and other
insurance premiums and all taxes have been fully paid and discharged.

The undersigned further agrees to save harmless Vinton Construction Company
from any matter or thing arising from the filing of claims or liens by any workman, sub-
contractor or material men in connection with the work performed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the subcontractor by its” authorized representative has
caused this waiver to be signed.

This _'zi)_ﬂ_)_day of detos”

BY:

i odark Electn, Servicedne

. ) - SUBCONTRACTOR
Witness: | __)_O_@u_‘& 8} ggmﬂ A

Form 30




KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Brickline, Inc., as subcontractor, entercd into a
Contract with Vinton Construction Company for the complete construction of the 2020
Miscellancous Construction at S, 8™ & Quay Street, WS-20-16 project in the City of
Manitowoc, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has completed 100% of construction under the terms
of the construction agreement,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of final payment by Vinton Construction
Company to the undersigned, Brickline, Inc., the undersigned hereby waives and releases
any and all liens, claims or rights 1o file any lien or licns 1o the extent of the payment above
referred to against Vinton Construction Company, and

The undersigned further statcs that all wages, materials, social security taxes,
withholding taxes, sales and use taxes, permits, subcontractors and material men have been
fully paid and discharged for all work performed; workmen’s compensation and other
insurance premiums and all taxes have been fully paid and discharged.

The undersigned further agrees to save harmless Vinton Construction Company
from any matter or thing arising from the filing of claims or liens by any workman, sub-
contractor or material men in connection with the work performed.

‘IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the subcontractor by its’ authorized representative has

caused this waiver to be signed.

This_ QO dayor OCIo0r . 3020
BY: M_M_

' %umme_’x;m___
SUBCONTRACTOR
Witness: 0/{/\9")"‘{)‘8 %Mp

o 230




KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Double D Landscape, LLC, as subcontractor,
entered into a Contract with Vinton Construction Company for the complete construction
of the 2020 Miscellancous Construction at S. 8" & Quay Street, WS-20-16 project in
the City of Manitowoc, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has completed 100% of construction under the terms

of the construction agreement,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of final payment by Vinton Construction
Company to the undersigned, Double D Landscape, LLC, the undersigned hereby waives
and releases any and all liens, claims or rights to file any lien or liens to the extent of the
payment above referred to against Vinton Construction Company, and

The undersigned further states that all wages, materials, social security taxes,
withholding taxes, sales and use taxes, permits, subcontractors and material men have been
fully paid and discharged for all work performed; workmen’s compensation and othet
insurance premiums and all taxes have been fully paid and discharged.

The undersigned further agrees to save harmless Vinton Construction Company
from any matter or thing arising from the filing of claims or liens by any workman, sub-
contractor or material men in connection with the work performed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the subcontractor by its’ authorized representative has

caused this waiver to be signed.

his_ 20" ay of&:bng_d ZQLD

/é% SUBCONTRACTOR
Witness:
N

Form 330






